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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

ltem number
KC5187-03

Item description
30 inch manual open wind-proof umbrella in 190T polyester with fiberglass shaft and ribs. Black
plastic tips and top. Straight black EVA handle. Manual closure.

Material content

Part Component Position Material Weight Percentage

10

description
Shaft

Cover fabric
long ribs

Short ribs

Ferrule
Tips
Screw

Handle
Button

Button (metal part)

Middle

Outside
frame inside the cover fabric

Frame inside the cover fabric

End of shaft
End of long ribs
On the rim

Handle
Bottom of the shaft
Bottom of the shaft
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70% Glass

30% Epoxy resin
Polyester (PET)

70% Glass

30% Epoxy resin

#45 steel

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%

- Copper 0.25%

- Iron 98.04%
Polypropylene (PP)
Polypropylene (PP)
#45 steel

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%

- Copper 0.25%

- Iron 98.04%
Ethylene-vinyl Acetate (EVA)
Polypropylene (PP)
#45 steel

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

55,00%

20,00%
10,00%

5,00%

3,00%
3,00%
2,00%

1,00%
0,50%
0,50%
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- Chromium 0.25%
- Copper 0.25%
- Iron 98.04%
Total 100,00%
Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Non-biodearadable Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
9 Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex
Biodegradable
(industrial) FLAERAT
Recyclability of material Xlvyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo

End of life suggestion

o o® o®
GENERAL PLASTIC TEXTILE

Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 0 25 - Y -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfoli ﬁctor
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

ltem number
KC5187-04

Item description
30 inch manual open wind-proof umbrella in 190T polyester with fiberglass shaft and ribs. Black
plastic tips and top. Straight black EVA handle. Manual closure.

Material content

Part Component description Position Material Weight Percentage

1 Shaft Middle 70% Glass 55,00%
30% Epoxy resin

2 Cover fabric Outside Polyester (PET) 20,00%

3 long ribs frame inside the cover fabric 70% Glass 10,00%
30% Epoxy resin

4 Short ribs Frame inside the cover fabric #45 steel 5,00%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%

- Copper 0.25%

- Iron 98.04%

5 Ferrule End of shaft Polypropylene (PP) 3,00%
6 Tips End of long ribs Polypropylene (PP) 3,00%
7 Screw On the rim #45 steel 2,00%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%

- Copper 0.25%

- Iron 98.04%

8 Handle Handle Ethylene-vinyl Acetate 1,00%
(EVA)

9 Button Bottom of the shaft Polypropylene (PP) 0,50%

10 Button (metal part) Bottom of the shaft #45 steel 0,50%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%
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- Copper 0.25%
- Iron 98.04%
Total 100,00%
Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
. Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Non-biodegradable Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex
Biodegradable
(industrial) FLAERAT
Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo

End of life suggestion

o0l o0 o®
A B e
GENERRAL PLASTIC ORGANIC

Trademarks of material

)

E-WRSTE

o® o® o®
METAL GLASS TEXTILE
Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 0 25 - Y -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portjolig Digector
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

/ A\ ' ltem number
KC5187-06

Item description
30 inch manual open wind-proof umbrella in 190T polyester with fiberglass shaft and ribs. Black
plastic tips and top. Straight black EVA handle. Manual closure.

Material content

Part Component description Position Material Weight Percentage

1 Shaft Middle 70% Glass 55,00%
30% Epoxy resin

2 Cover fabric Outside Polyester (PET) 20,00%

3 long ribs frame inside the cover fabric 70% Glass 10,00%
30% Epoxy resin

4 Short ribs Frame inside the cover fabric #45 steel 5,00%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%

- Copper 0.25%

- Iron 98.04%

5 Ferrule End of shaft Polypropylene (PP) 3,00%
6 Tips End of long ribs Polypropylene (PP) 3,00%
7 Screw On the rim #45 steel 2,00%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%

- Copper 0.25%

- Iron 98.04%

8 Handle Handle Ethylene-vinyl Acetate 1,00%
(EVA)

9 Button Bottom of the shaft Polypropylene (PP) 0,50%

10 Button (metal part) Bottom of the shaft #45 steel 0,50%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%
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- Copper 0.25%
- Iron 98.04%
Total 100,00%
Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
. Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Non-biodegradable Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex
Biodegradable
(industrial) FLAERAT
Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo

End of life suggestion

o0l o0 o®
A B e
GENERRAL PLASTIC ORGANIC

Trademarks of material

)

E-WRSTE

o® o® o®
METAL GLASS TEXTILE
Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 0 25 - - -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portjolig Digector
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

ltem number
KC5187-07

Item description
30 inch manual open wind-proof umbrella in 190T polyester with fiberglass shaft and ribs. Black
plastic tips and top. Straight black EVA handle. Manual closure.

Material content

Part Component description Position Material Weight Percentage

1 Shaft Middle 70% Glass 55,00%
30% Epoxy resin

2 Cover fabric Outside Polyester (PET) 20,00%

3 long ribs frame inside the cover fabric 70% Glass 10,00%
30% Epoxy resin

4 Short ribs Frame inside the cover fabric #45 steel 5,00%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%

- Copper 0.25%

- Iron 98.04%

5 Ferrule End of shaft Polypropylene (PP) 3,00%
6 Tips End of long ribs Polypropylene (PP) 3,00%
7 Screw On the rim #45 steel 2,00%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%

- Copper 0.25%

- Iron 98.04%

8 Handle Handle Ethylene-vinyl Acetate 1,00%
(EVA)

9 Button Bottom of the shaft Polypropylene (PP) 0,50%

10 Button (metal part) Bottom of the shaft #45 steel 0,50%

- Carbon 0.42%

- Silicon 0.17%

- Manganese 0.5%

- Phosphorus 0.035%
- Sulfur 0.035%

- Nickel 0.3%

- Chromium 0.25%
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- Copper 0.25%
- Iron 98.04%
Total 100,00%
Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
. Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Non-biodegradable Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex
Biodegradable
(industrial) FLAERAT
Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo

End of life suggestion

o0l o0 o®
A B e
GENERRAL PLASTIC ORGANIC

Trademarks of material

)

E-WRSTE

o® o® o®
METAL GLASS TEXTILE
Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 0 25 - - -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portjolig Digector
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